

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Details 2 198	2017-	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	M - Miscellaneous				Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	9/13/2017				In control:	PUC Agenda Meeting	
On agenda:	10/5/2017				Final action:		
Title:	<ul> <li>** E999/M-17-283; Electric Utilities Subject to Minnesota's E999/CI-13-542 Solar Energy Standard, Minn. Stat. §216B.1691, Subd. 2f</li> <li>In the Matter of Utilities' Annual Reports on Progress in Achieving the Solar Energy Standard; In the Matter of the Implementation of Solar Energy Standards Pursuant to 2013 Amendments to Minnesota Statutes, Section 216B.1691.</li> <li>What action should the Commission take on the utilities' fourth annual solar energy standard reports? Should the Commission allow Xcel Energy to count Community Solar Garden Subscriptions of under 20 kW towards their Small Scale Solar Carve Out under Minn. Stat. 216B.1691 Subd. 2f? Should the Commission otherwise Modify Xcel Energy's requirement under 216B.1691 Subd. 2f? Should the Commission take any other action? (PUC: Terwilliger)</li> </ul>						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Order Clarifying Solar Energy Standard Requirements (13-542) 4-25-14, 2. OTP Annual Report May 31, 2017 PUBLIC, 3. MP Annual Report 6-1-17 PUBLIC, 4. Xcel Annual Report 6-1-17 PUBLIC, 5. OTP Response to Staff IRs 6-19-17, 6. MP Response to Staff IRs 6-20-17, 7. Xcel Response to Staff IRs 6-19-17, 8. DOC Comments 7-6-17, 9. MnSEIA Comments 7-14-17, 10. US REC-X Comments 7-14-17, 11. All Energy Solar Comments 7-17-17, 12. Xcel Reply Comments 7- 31-17, 13. OTP Reply Comments 8-4-17, 14. Briefing Papers, 15. Revised Decision Option 3						
Date	Ver. Ac	ction By			Ac	tion	Result
10/5/2017	1 Pl	UC Agen	da Meetir	ng			
<ul> <li>** E999/M-17-283; Electric Utilities Subject to Minnesota's</li> <li>E999/CI-13-542 Solar Energy Standard, Minn. Stat. §216B.1691, Subd. 2f</li> </ul>							

In the Matter of the Implementation of Solar Energy Standards Pursuant to 2013 Amendments to Minnesota Statutes, Section 216B.1691.

What action should the Commission take on the utilities' fourth annual solar energy standard reports?

Should the Commission allow Xcel Energy to count Community Solar Garden Subscriptions of under 20 kW towards their Small Scale Solar Carve Out under Minn. Stat. 216B.1691 Subd. 2f? Should the Commission otherwise Modify Xcel Energy's requirement under 216B.1691 Subd. 2f? Should the Commission take any other action? (PUC: **Terwilliger**)